Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

and the second secon		03	and the second		والمتحد والمتح		
ase Notificatio	on and Co	orrective A	ction				
	<b>OPERA</b>	TOR	🖂 Initi	al Report	Final Report		
260737							
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P.Z 60737Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220		Telephone No. 575-887-7329					
Facility Name: PLU-Big Sinks-35-24-30 USA #1H		Facility Type: Exploration and Production					
Surface Owner: USA Mineral Owner:		USA API No. 30-015-40155			0155		
LOCATIO	) N OF REI	LEASE					
			East/West Line				
360 No	orth	1980	West	Eddy			
Latitude N 32 1805	23 Longitud	- W 103 853380	)	I			
	5		<u>~</u>				
			crude   Volume F	Recovered: 1	bbl total fluid		
Type of Release: Crude oil and produced water			er				
Source of Release: Open well casing valve				Date and Hour of Discovery: 2/28/14 at 7:30 a m			
			1 7.50 a.m.				
No 🛛 Not Required	t						
By Whom?			Date and Hour				
Was a Watercourse Reached?							
				neur	=IVED		
valve was accidentally	left open when	the well was put					
aliche well pad area a			.ft. of pasture area	. All of the fi	ree standing fluid		
for file certain release of a C-141 report by the thread of a C-141 report by the thread of the thre	notifications an ne NMOCD ma te contaminatio	d perform correct rked as "Final Re n that pose a thre the operator of re	ive actions for rele port" does not reli at to ground water esponsibility for co	ases which r eve the opera surface wat mpliance wi	nay endanger ator of liability er, human health th any other		
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION				N		
			1/		2		
	Approved by E	Environmental Sp	ecialist: H	_{	<u> </u>		
list		. 4/11/14	Expiration E	Date: N	A		
	Approval Date	<u>· · · · /     /       /         /        </u>					
	Approval Date						
	Conditions of A	Approval:	Rule &	Attached			
e: 432-556-8730	Conditions of A			Attached $2 P - $			
	2 6 ○ 7 3 7   ad, N.M. 88220   A #1H   Mineral Owner   LOCATIC   Feet from the 360   Nort   Attitude N 32.1805   NATURI   No   No   No   No   Taken.*   valve was accidentally   n.*   endiche well pad area and   e NMOCD and BLM r   strue and complete to   of a C-141 report by th   nce of a C-141 report of	OPERAT   Z @ \$\alpha\$ 7 Contact: Totad, N.M. 88220 Telephone N   A #1H Facility Typ   Mineral Owner: USA IOCATION OF REI   IOCATION OF REI   Feet from the 360 North/South Line North   North/South Line North   Jongitude   North/South Line North   North/South Colspan="2">Contact: Tot   North/South Line North   Statistude N 32.180523 Longitude   North/South Colspan="2">Contact: Tot   North/South Line North   Not Required Volume of oil and 10 M   Date and H 2/28/14 at 7   No If YES, To   No Date and H   If YES, Vo Date and H   No If YES, Vo   No State and H   No If YES, Vo   No State and H   If YES, Vo State and H   No If YES, Vo   No State and H   If YES, Vo State and H   No If YES, Vo   No State and mist	OPERATOR   ZGO7S7 Contact: Tony Savoie   ad, N.M. 88220 Telephone No. 575-887-733   A#1H Facility Type: Exploration a   Mineral Owner: USA IOCATION OF RELEASE   Feet from the 360   North/South Line 860 Feet from the 1980   Latitude N 32.180523 Longitude W 103.853385   NATURE OF RELEASE   Volume of Release: 10 bbls oil and 10 bbls produced wa Date and Hour of Occurrenc 2/28/14 at 7:30 a.m.   No Not Required   Date and Hour If YES, To Whom?   No If YES, Volume Impacting t   No If YES, Volume Impacting t   No Strue and complete to the best of my knowledge and ur /or file certain release notifications and perform correct of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Re ivestigate and remediate contamination that pose a three ince of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of r   OIL CONS   Approved by Environmental Sp U/u/u/u	2 6 0 7 3 7 Contact: Tony Savoie   ad, N.M. 88220 Telephone No. 575-887-7329   A #1H Facility Type: Exploration and Production   Mineral Owner: USA API No   LOCATION OF RELEASE   Feet from the 360   North/South Line 360 Feet from the North   Peet from the 360 North/South Line North Feet from the 1980 East/West Line West   Latitude N 32.180523 Longitude W 103.853389   NATURE OF RELEASE   Volume of Release: 10 bbls crude oil and 10 bbls produced water Date and Hour of Occurrence: 2/28/14 at 7:30 a.m. 7:30 a.m.   No If YES, To Whom? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. No No   Nate and Hour   If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. No No   Taken.* Yalve was accidentally left open when the well was put back on production   n.* aliche well pad area and misted approximately 3000 sq.ft. of pasture area.   e NMOCD and BLM remediation guidelines. Strue and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that purst for file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for rele of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relive the operator of responsibility for co   OIL CONSERVATION	OPERATOR   ☑ Initial Report     2 ₲ ○ 7 \$ 7   Contact: Tony Savoie     ad, N.M. 88220   Telephone No. 575-887-7329     A #1H   Facility Type: Exploration and Production     Mineral Owner: USA   API No. 30-015-44     LOCATION OF RELEASE   County     Feet from the   North   Feet from the   Isst/West Line   County     360   North   Feet from the   Isst/West Line   County     360   North   Feet from the   Isst/West Line   County     360   North   Isst/West Line   County   Eddy     Latitude N 32.180523   Longitude W 103.853389   NATURE OF RELEASE   Volume of Release: 10 bbls crude   Volume Recovered: 1     0 at and Hour of Occurrence:   2/28/14 at 7:30 a.m.   7:30 a.m.   7:30 a.m.     No   If YES, To Whom?   MAR 0     No   If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse   MAR 0     MAR 0   MAOCD ,   Taken.*   ratee was accidentally left open when the well was put back on production. The valve     n.*   atliche well pad area and misted approximately 3000 sq.ft. of pasture area. All of		